Tax Invoice

Signal Hill Products (Pty) Ltd

166 Gunners Circle Reference No.: IN125244
Epping 1 Date: 17-Jul-2024
Cape Town, WC, 7460 Due Date: 31-Aug-2024
Phone: +27 (0) 21 203 2490 Customer ID: C0629
g Email: debtors@signalhillproducts.com Currency: ZAR
S I B N R l H l l l P P)O a u {,TS Web: hitp://mww.signalhillproducts.com Customer VAT # 4420108777
Source: LRFG06
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
Shoprite Holdings Ltd SHIP VIA: LRSAC
100 Olivenhoutbosch Street Shoprite Checkers Midrand (Centurion)_36021
Louwlardia Ext 15 100 Olivenhoutbosch Street
Pretoria GP 0157 Louwlardia Ext 15
SOUTH AFRICA Pretoria GP 0157
Afttn: To whom it may concern SOUTH AFRICA
0126212001 Attn: To whom it may concem
0126212001

CUSTOMER REF. NUMBER TERMS CONTACT

Correction of Credit Memo CN080941 2.5% 30 days from Statement

SO NUMBER SHIPMENT NUMBER CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

S0116814 55140921 Correction of Credit Memo CN080941
QTY. UOM UNIT PRICE DISC % DISC AMT EXTENDED PRICE|

FG CD-048: Strongbow Red Berries Cider - 24 x 440m| 163.0000 CASE 330.0000 0% 0.00 53,790.00
CAN (4.5% ALC/VOL)

@aner ko e Setfachad

Driver: DPBC Packed By:
Cust Received By:
Driver Signature: DPBC Checked By:
Cust Signature
Truck Reg: Date:
t Di t: R 1546.46
RALAAnE SR , _ Sales Total: 53,790.00
Note : Please note settlement discount doesn't include returnable items,
Tax Total: 8,068.50
Total (ZAR): 61,858.50
Standard Bank — Account name: Signal Hill Products (Pty) Ltd - Account number: 000895466 --- Branch code: 000205
Company Reg: 2013/035584/07 — Company VAT: 4460259833 -— Customs Code: 21127081

Returns:

SHPZGLKB_g

Strongbow Crates and Bottles Sl - 4 - .
e & s o @ KX @ Bavaria
Chep exchanged/swopped with LR BEER COMPANY

|Chep returns for credit
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Alice Mashile

— o=
From: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 16 July 2024 14:54
To: Conley Roux; Charl Le Roux; Alice Mashile
Cc: Heinrich Veer; Markus Klopper; Dean Ammasai; Tiaan Barnardo; Apheli Qheya; Sanele
Mbuli; William Nokana
Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June
HI ALL,

| have billed Shoprite to cancel the previous credit that was created.
55140921 - Please note | can’t take this to invoicing as there is an active count currently.

@Alice Mashile please can you create a new credit for the amount that was uplifted & please do not ship
this shipment.

Kind regards,

Aniska Venter
Distribution Supervisor
+27 78 582 8176

SIGNAL HILL PRODUCTS
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From: Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillproducts.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 9:44 AM

To: Charl Le Roux <charl.leroux@lrsa.co.za>

Cc: Heinrich Veer <heinrich@Irsa.co.za>; Markus Klopper <markus@Irsa.co.za>; Dean Ammasai <dean@Irsa.co.za>;
Alice Mashile <alice@I|rsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@Irsa.co.za>; Apheli Qheya <apheli@Irsa.co.za>; Sanele Mbuli
<sanele@Irsa.co.za>; Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>; William Nokana
<william.nokana@signalhillproducts.com>

Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June




Resego Moagi
To You, William Nokana ai
CAUTION: This email originated from ¢

not click links or open attachments unles:
know the content is safe.

Hi Tumi ,

| have spoken to the receiving n

They will only be able to assist :
appointment time



Conley Roux
Logistics Manager
+27 82901 5375

SIGNAL HILL PRODUCTS
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From: Conley Roux <conleyr@signathiliproducts.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 9:02 AM

To: Charl Le Roux <charl.leroux@Irsa.co.za>

Cc: Heinrich Veer <heinrich@lrsa.co.za>; Markus Klopper <markus@Irsa.co.za>; Dean Ammasai <dean@|rsa.co.za>;
Alice Mashile <alice@|rsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@I|rsa.co.za>; Apheli Qheya <apheli@lrsa.co.za>; Sanele Mbuli
<sanele@Irsa.co.za>; Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>; William Nokana
<william.nokana@signathillproducts.com> '

Subject: Re: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June

Hi ALl

They are busy following up with buyer.
Will give feedback shortly.
Sounds like they should convince them to receive.

Regards

Conley Roux
Logistics Manager
+27 82 901 5375



SIGNAL HILL PRODUCTS

DD Tilsteas W

BEER COMPANY

On 11 Jul 2024, at 08:59, Charl Le Roux <charl.leroux@lrsa.co.za> wrote:

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi All

Im trying to reach Conley. Give me a few minutes... | sent him a message now as well.
Kind Regards

Charl Le Roux
Business Support Specialist

office 0514354711
mobile 082921 7886

email charl.leroux@lrsa.co.za

254 OR Tambo, Hamilton, Bloemfontein, 9301

From: Heinrich Veer <heinrich@I|rsa.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 8:52 AM

To: Markus Klopper <markus@irsa.co.za>; Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillproducts.com>; Dean
Ammasai <dean@Irsa.co.za>; Alice Mashile <alice@I|rsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@Irsa.co.za>;

Charl Le Roux <charl.leroux@Ilrsa.co.za>; Apheli Qheya <apheli@I|rsa.co.za>; Sanele Mbuli
<sanele@lrsa.co.za>

Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signathillproducts.com>
Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June
4




Hi Markus

| don’t see this happening. Please refer to mail sent by Shoprite earlier on that they have a backlog
and wont be able to offload the truck currently there.

From: Markus Klopper <markus@I|rsa.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 8:47 AM

To: Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillproducts.com>; Dean Ammasai <dean@irsa.co.za>; Alice Mashile
<alice@irsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@Irsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux <charl.leroux@irsa.co.za>; Apheli
Qheya <apheli@lrsa.co.za>; Sanele Mbuli <sanele@I|rsa.co.za>

Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>; Heinrich Veer <heinrich@Irsa.co.za>

Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June

Hi

@Sanele Mbuli can we please insure the TRP there this morning picks this up please.

Kind Regards,
Markus Klopper.
Distribution Manager.

Office: 010 800 1440
Mobile: 072 834 6999
E-mail: markus@lrsa.co.za

Ashworth street, Lethabong,Linbro Park ,2090

(é:?) Liquor Rumiers

From: Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillproducts.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 8:42 AM

To: Markus Klopper <markus@Irsa.co.za>; Dean Ammasai <dean@Irsa.co.za>; Alice Mashile
<alice@Irsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@lrsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux <charl.leroux@Irsa.co.za>; Apheli
Qheya <apheli@lrsa.co.za>; Sanele Mbuli <sanele@Irsa.co.za>

Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>

Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June

Hi Guys

Please can we ensure we uplift this stock today.
Please see comms below from Shoprite.



Re: SHP | SHOPCHECK Midrand Exploded Cans

Dumisani Nkasa <dnkasa@shoprite.co.za>
To © Tumi Motedi; * William Nokana
Cc  Resego Moagi; ' Marothi Makwala; = ' Rofhiwa Tshiwalule; . Conrad Van Nieke

@ If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.,

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attac

Hi @ Tumi Motedi

The stock indicated below has not been collecled by Signal Hill.
Despite Nadia's attempts to communicate regarding the collection, she has not received ¢
The 143 cases of Strongbow which was delivered to DC with a factory fault issue, will dis

Cost incurred will be passed on to Signal Hill to sign off the claim.

Hope to hear from you soon.

From: Resego Moagi <rmoagi@shoprite.co.za>
Sent: 10 July 2024 15:48
To: Dumisani Nkasa <dnkasa@shoprite.co.za>

Subject: Fw: SHP | SHOPCHECK Midrand Exploded Cans

Kind Regards
Resego Moagi | Stock Replenishment | 0126211178
Shoprite Checkers (Pty) Ltd | 100 Brakfontein Road |Centurion

Conley Roux
Logistics Manager
+27 82 901 5375



SIGNAL HILL PRODUCTS
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From: Markus Klopper <markus@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 8:37 AM

To: Dean Ammasai <dean@I|rsa.co.za>; Alice Mashile <alice@lrsa.co.za>; Conley Roux
<conleyr@signalhiilproducts.com>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@Irsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux

<charl.leroux@lrsa.co.za>; Apheli Qheya <apheli@Irsa.co.za>; Sanele Mbuli <sanele@lrsa.co.za>
Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>

Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi

@Apheli Qheya@Alice Mashile has the notes been included in the INV packs for this upliftment ?

Kind Regards,
Markus Klopper.
Distribution Manager.

Office: 010 800 1440
Mobile: 072 834 6999
E-mail: markus@lrsa.co.za

Ashworth street, Lethabong,Linbro Park ,2090
<image001.png>
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From: Markus Klopper <markus@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 1:36 PM

To: Dean Ammasai <dean@I|rsa.co.za>; Alice Mashile <alice@Irsa.co.za>; Conley Roux
<conleyr@signalhiilproducts.com>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@lrsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux
<charl.leroux@lrsa.co.za>; Apheli Qheya <apheli@Irsa.co.za>; Sanele Mbuli <sanele@lrsa.co.za>
Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>

Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June




HiD

As discussed , TRP is taking a load for us tomorrow , they can assist by collecting @Sanele Mbuli ?

Kind Regards,
Markus Klopper.
Distribution Manager.

Office: 010 800 1440
Mobile: 072 834 6999
E-mail: markus@lrsa.co.za

Ashworth street, Lethabong,Linbro Park ,2090
<image001.png>

<image002.png>

From: Dean Ammasai <dean@|rsa.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 1:29 PM

To: Alice Mashile <alice@Irsa.co.za>; Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillproducts.com>; Tiaan Barnardo
<tiaan@Irsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux <charl.leroux@lrsa.co.za>; Markus Klopper <markus@Irsa.co.za>;
Apheli Qheya <apheli@lrsa.co.za>

Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>

Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June

Good-day All,

It was picked up that when Alice created the upliftment there were qty’s added on libra and this pulled
through as a Pick on the picking sheet.

We will reschedule the collection off the upliftment and not do a credit when it is fetched as the
customer was already credited.

@Markus Klopper@Apheli Qheya - Please assist with the upliftment from Shoprite.
Thank you.

Kind Regards,
Dean Ammasac

Office: 0120103140
Mobile: 064 507 0495
E-mail: dean@lrsa.co.za

45 Diesel Road, Unit 4, Isando, 1601
<image001l.png>
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From: Alice Mashile <alice@I|rsa.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 12:13 PM

To: Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillproducts.com>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@Irsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux
<charl.leroux@lrsa.co.za>

Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>; Dean Ammasai <dean@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June

HiDean
Please investigate this and assist.

Kindly regards.

From: Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhiilproducts.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 11:42 AM

To: Alice Mashile <alice@Irsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@lrsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux
<charl.leroux@lrsa.co.za>

Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>

Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June

Hi Alice/Tiaan
Any feedback wrt below yet?

Regards

Conley Roux
Logistics Manager
+27 82 901 5375

From: Alice Mashile <alice@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 9:32 AM

To: Conley Roux <conleyr@signathillproducts.com>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@Irsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux
<charl.leroux@Irsa.co.za>

Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>

Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Morning Conley
Will investigate.

Thank you.



From: Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillproducts.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 9:24 AM

To: Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@Irsa.co.za>; Alice Mashile <alice@I|rsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux
<charl.leroux@irsa.co.za>

Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signalhillproducts.com>

Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June
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7.| If so were the P.O.'s clearly separated and marked?

8. | Were there damaged products?
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CONFIRMED BY:

o
RECEIVING SUPERVISOR NAME: ' V}u {2/

Conley Roux
Logistics Manager
+27 829501 5375

From: Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhiilproducts.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 9:23 AM

To: Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@lrsa.co.za>; Alice Mashile <alice@Irsa.co.za>; Charl Le Roux
<charl.leroux@irsa.co.za>

Cc: Aniska Venter <AniskaV@signathillproducts.com>
Subject: RE: DC Leaking Cans | Upliftments | 10 June

Hi Tiaan
Please canyou look into what happened here.

Did we send stock to Shoprite DC on a credit note and then credited them for stock never uplifted?
It looks like we took stock there and then credited them when they did not receive it.
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